Paul Farrow County Executive



Allison Bussler

Director

Waukesha County

Department of Public Works

Contact: Ed Hinrichs
ehinrichs@waukeshacounty.gov
262-548-7740

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: Thursday, March 6, 2025

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT MEETING MOORLAND ROAD (CTH O) CTH ES (NATIONAL AVENUE TO CTH D (CLEVELAND AVENUE) PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Construction meeting, March 17th at City of New Berlin Public Library

(WAUKESHA, WI) – Hoffman Construction Company along with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation will host a public involvement meeting for the pavement replacement project on Moorland Road (CTH O) in the City of New Berlin. The meeting will be held on Monday, March 17, 2025, from 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. at the New Berlin Public Library.

The meeting will be an open-house format with no formal presentation. Plans will be on display and available for viewing. Anyone with interest in this project is encouraged to stop by to discuss plans with representatives who can answer questions. Additional information is available on the Waukesha County website: www.waukeshacounty.gov/public-works/road-projects/moorland-rd-es-to-d/

During construction, Moorland Road will be reduced to one lane in each direction along with a reduced 25 mph speed limit, motorists should expect delays and encouraged to seek alternative routes.

The New Berlin Public Library is ADA accessible.

For more information, please contact Mr. Ed Hinrichs, Waukesha County Project Manager at (262) 548-7740.

About the Waukesha County Department of Public Works

The Waukesha County Department of Public Works is committed to providing the foundations of success for the citizens and businesses of Waukesha County by constructing and maintaining quality transportation and building infrastructure. Get info on projects, plans, and more at www.WaukeshaCounty.gov/DPW.

Follow Waukesha County DPW on Twitter at www.twitter.com/WaukeshaCoDPW.

###



